

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	13.03.2026		<p>CLR No.8 of 2026 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms. Indu Sharma, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. This is Delay Condonation Application IA No.3/2026 filed by the revisionist to condone the delay in filing the present appeal. 4. As per the office report, there is delay of 167 days in filing the appeal. 5. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has no objection if the delay is condoned. 6. In view of the above, delay is condoned. Delay condonation application stands allowed. 7. List on 20.03.2026 for admission/orders. <p style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 13.03.2026</p> <p>Rajni</p>